



City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Text

File #: 20-645, **Version:** 1

AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW CONTRACT WITH AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE CORPORATION

NOTE: Authorization for Mayor to sign Contract and Change Order #1 in the amount of \$96,912.00 with Air Mechanical & Service Corporation for air conditioning and heating services for five (5) one year renewals.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Approval of Contract for Air Conditioning and Heating Services with Air Mechanical & Service Corporation for a total contract amount of \$96,912.00 to be charged to appropriate account.